

Order no. 05 dated 18.07.25

Today is fixed for production of sole accused namely Som Hansda and framing of charge.

Accused in C/H is produced physically from Burdwan Correctional Home and is remanded to C/H again till further date of production.

Ld. P.P. Purba Bardhaman is present and files his hazira.

None present as defence counsel on behalf of accused person.

On asking to the accused person, he told that he has not yet engaged any lawyer in favour of him and he needs the assistance of legal Aid to contest the instant case.

The Secretary of DLSA , Purba Bardhaman is requested to appoint an advocate in favour of accused Som Hansda by the date fixed.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the Secretary of DLSA , Purba Bardhaman for necessary compliance.

To 12.08.25 for production of sole accused and framing charge, awaiting appointment letter in the meantime.

D/C by me,

Addl Sessions Judge, 3rd Court, Bwn

Addl Sessions Judge, 3rd Court, Bwn