

Sessions case no – 203 of 25
Order no. 03 dated 21.11.25

Today is fixed for production of accused person and further examination in chief of P.W-1.

Sole accused in C/H is not produced physically from Correctional Home.

Ld. P.P. Purba Bardhaman is present.

Witness CSW-1, is present to depose in this case.

A petition is filed on behalf of prosecution for adjournment of evidence and prays for fixing another date.

Hd. Considered. Prayer is allowed.

PW-1 is released without examination.

To 12.12.25 for production of accused person and further examination in chief of P.W-1.

Issue fresh summons accordingly.

D/C by me,

Addl Sessions Judge 3rd Court, Bwn

Addl Sessions Judge 3rd Court, Bwn