

Sessions case no –203 of 25

Present : Sri Rajesh Tamang

Addl. Sessions Judge 3rd Court, Burdwan.

Order no. 09 dated 10.06.26

Today is fixed for production of accused person and further cross of P.W.-1.

Sole accused in C/H is produced on virtual mode and remanded to C/H till next date.

Ld. P.P. in -Charge is present and files witness hazira.

P.W.-1, Kalicharan Hembram is present and further cross examined in full and discharged.

To 23.07.26 for production of accused person and evidence of CSW- .

Prosecution to bring the witness positively.

D/C by me,

Addl Sessions Judge 3rd Court, Bwn

Addl Sessions Judge 3rd Court, Bwn